
Idaho Hospital Association ‐ 2022 EORAC 
Presentation

1

IDAHO 
HOSPITAL 
ASSOCIATION

Brian Whitlock 
President/CEO

Economic Outlook and Revenue 
Assessment Committee
January 7, 2022

HOSPITALS ~ ESSENTIAL TO IDAHO’S ECONOMY

 >32,000 hospital employees (4.63% increase)

 $2.53 billion in payroll (9.5% increase)

 4.9% GSP *
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* Direct impact – no multiplier added
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US HEALTHCARE SPENDING
US Healthcare Spending Growth

Share of US GDP devoted to healthcare
2017-2020

US healthcare spending increases
2017-2020

4.2%
4.7%

4.3%

9.7%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

9%

10%

17.9%
17.6% 17.7%

19.7%

16%

17%

18%

19%

20%

Net revenue or (loss) on operations.

Margin on patient care.

Hospital costs to provide

patient care.

Payments from insurers, 

patients, Medicare, Medicaid, 

and others.

$5,504,318,776

$5,437,461,494

($66,857,282)

(1.23%)

Idaho Hospital Operating Margin ~ FY2020
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Based on data from 900 US hospitals compiled by Kaufman Hall

Median operating margins – decreased 18.2%

Expenses – increased 2.2%

Labor – increased 1.4%

FINANCIAL IMPACT OF COVID ~ AUGUST - SEPTEMBER, 2021
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Feb. 2020 – Nov. 2021
2.7% fewer healthcare workers in the US

Feb. 2020 – Nov. 2021
2.7% fewer healthcare workers in the US

Idaho Nursing Shortage

projected shortage 
for ‘21 grew from

528 to 1,509

2,000 fewer 
nurses licensed in 
Idaho
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IDAHO HOSPITAL VACANCIES AS OF 12/1/21
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SFY21 

Rank
Grouping SFY18 SFY19 SFY20 SFY21

1 Duals (MCO) / (Medicare Premiums) $152,817,469 $209,743,970 $417,544,598 $554,962,561

2 Total Hospital $584,055,096 $602,031,027 $581,640,470 $545,553,818

3 Developmental Disability Services $299,384,916 $330,298,702 $360,654,096 $396,164,555

4 Pharmacy $217,072,081 $230,271,028 $247,048,139 $261,589,692

5 Medical (Non‐Hospital) $245,045,610 $244,456,060 $239,005,864 $226,603,561

6 Total Institutional Care $279,322,684 $290,857,460 $186,334,300 $143,906,321

7 Mental  Health (MCO) $134,967,862 $127,053,000 $117,232,796 $125,542,629

8 Long Term Services and Supports $129,927,738 $142,423,204 $92,645,037 $75,376,264

9 Dental (MCO) $48,614,212 $53,531,112 $56,957,202 $61,843,032

10 School Based Services $41,173,328 $43,793,777 $45,261,164 $40,375,254

11 Transportation Services $30,364,859 $31,014,854 $36,398,277 $37,065,466

12 Health Service Professionals $29,011,483 $36,127,938 $33,084,888 $35,027,223

13 Durable Medical  Equipment $33,787,593 $33,484,881 $28,813,906 $26,818,756

Total $2,225,544,931 $2,375,087,014 $2,442,620,738 $2,530,829,132

Medicaid Budget ~ The Rainbow Report
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SFY18 SFY19 SFY20 SFY21
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IDAHO MEDICAID HOSPITAL SPEND
(% OF BUDGET SPENT ON HOSPITAL SERVICES)

HB316 SHIFTS INDIGENT CARE COSTS TO HOSPITALS

Cases 4,235 3,050

Total CAT Provider Payments $19.4m $12.6m

Total County Payments $18.9m $9.2m

Total State and County Payments $38.3m $21.8m

2020 2021
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STEPPING UP - HOSPITALS RESPOND TO COVID

Increased available staffed 
beds to accommodate surge 

of patients

Partnered with local and 
state health officials

Expanded telehealth 
services

Equipment and supply 
sharing

Uptrained and cross-trained 
medical staff to serve in 

new areas

Contracted clinical staff to 
accommodate increased 

patient needs

Coordinated, developed, 
and staffed testing sites

Coordinated, developed, 
and staffed vaccine clinics

Statewide patient placement 
and transfer coordination 

sharing
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QUESTIONS?


